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North lersey Health Collaborative
nealth matters

 Workgroup Meeting Update
County: _ummmmu..n .
Workgroup: Heroin

Meeting Date: April 26, 2017

‘Meeting

Name (Last)

Use this form at every workgroup meeting (in-person/by phone). Send a completed copy via email to catherine.connell
used to update our engagement scorecard/action tracker, CHIP strategies and website.

i

nihealthmatters.org. This form will be

Name (First)

Organization:

Attended (x)

Email Address:
Egan Mary Chilton Medical Center mary.egan@atlantichealth.org X
Andelora Donna Parent Advocate/St. Mary's Support Group dandelora@yahoo.com
Balzani Henry Retired Physician hnkbalzani@optonline.net
Brady Erin Pompton Lakes Prevention Coalition Coordinator@pomptonlakesgov.com
Cano Elizabeth Circle of Care ecano@cocucmo.org
Clare Jasmine William Paterson University clareji@wpunj.edu
Correale Peter Pequannock Health Dept correale@njlincs.net
De Leon Aurea William Paterson University aureajdeleon@yahoo.com
DeGraw Susan Pequannock Health Dept sdegraw@peqtwp.org
Det. Sgt Celentano James Wayne Police Dept celentanoj@waynetownship.com
Edmond Marianne United for Prevention Action Team Mare60185@aol.com X
Fagan Christina A Change for Nick achangefornickcf@gmail.com
Fantuzzi Rose A Change for Nick rotuzzi1@yahoo.com
Fantuzzi Ed A Change for Nick efachangefornick@yahoo.com
Gamarelio Brian Keystone Recovery Center brianG@keystonerecoveryctr.com
Gulino Robbin Wayne Alliance for Prevention of Substance Abuse gulinor@waynetownship.com
Hemecker Tozia Liasion PCSNA Trhemecker@optonline.net
Huber Donna County Alliance Coordinator donnah@passaiccountynj.gov X
Landgraf Mae Keystone Recovery Center mael@keystonerecoveryctr.com
Loch Joyce Seabrook House JLoch@Seabrookhouse.org
Mapp . Kim

Wayne Schools

kmapp@wayneschools.com
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Name (Last) Name (First) Organization: Email Address: Attended (x)
Massop Kimberly Eva's Village kimberly.massop@evasvillage.org
McGrogan Michele Chilton Medical Center michele.mcgrogan@atlantichealth.org X
Ovitsa Alli William Paterson University ovitsa@student.wpunj.edu
Perez Leonard United for Prevention PC perezl22@wpunj.edu
Robinson Alton MCPIK: Peer Recovery Specialist arobinson@mcpik.org
Santillo Mike Eva's Village mike.santillo@evasvillage.org
Schuldt Sherrine United for Prevention PC schuldts@wpunj.edu X
Toledo-Fach Lilanny Chilton Medical Center lilanny.toledo-fach@atlantichealth.org
Vlieldhouse Kevin DEA/High Intensity Drug Trafficking kvieldhouse@nynjhidta.org
Voelzi Lisa Chilton Medical Center Crisis Intervention lisa.voelzi@atlantichealth.org
Woop Judith NJ State School Nurses Assn njssnaexecutivedirector@gmail.com
Brown Ashley UP inPC browna95@upunj.edu X




Strategies Cheat Sheet

1} Engage Schools on developing and
deploying a comprehensive sustainable
substance abuse curriculum.
e ¥ sites involved (0)
»  # of youth impacted/touched (0)
e % participant satisfaction (0%)
o % of sites implementing with
fidelity (0%}
®  #/% reporting
improvements/gains/usefulness (0/0
%)
2) Engage with Physicians and prescribers to
reduce over prescription of opioids.
e # of individuals educated (0)
& % satisfied with process (0%)
e %/# of professionals who gained
knowledge from training* (0/0%)
e %/# self-reported behavior
change (0/0%)
*measured by pre/post-test on content area, if
one is available

3) Work to establish a referral network for
Substance Use Disorders among Community
Partners.

e  #individuals referred/exposed to
resources (0)

e # of resources/agencies connected in
referral pathway (0)

* % who use resource/service (random
sample if needed) (0%)

s % of resources/agencies actively
making referrals through new
pathways {random sample if
needed) (0%)

s #/% reporting service/resource met
their need (random sample if
needed) (0/0%)

General Meeting Notes:
What is new since last meeting? Organize in a way that works for you. Write or type below:

*Discussed the focus of strategies with confirmation on how to measure collect impact. Each partner was asked
to go back to their activities to list all events since the beginning of the year. Proposed strategy update was

tabled until we see the work we have been doing in order to best capture our work and formulate future
strategies.

*Planning for the May 315 CME event to healthcare providers; all partners were asked to contribute their
resource collateral to make bags for each attendee. All asked to help with engagement on attendance.

*Review of the Passaic county schools developing and deploying substance abuse curriculum. All agreed 10
hours was not enough and opportunity for advocacy.

*Updates from Last Meeting on ED recovery coaches in AHS hospital emergency rooms was in process.

*Next meeting to take place at Bhue-Crest-on-May-22;2847-from3pm-Spm ¢
Bue (rey- on S>> 207

Note: Performance measures reported at quarterly County meetings. To edit or add a
strategy, e-mail data@njhealthmatters.org




Example: Surveyed and completed 35 questionnaires on access to care Example: Kelly Kapowski, John Jones
issues at 2 community health fairs

Next Workgroup Meeting (Date, Time, place): 2/22/2017 Blue Crest Recover Center, 3-5pm

Do you need Data, Research or Technical Support from the Data Committee? If yes, please email data@njhealthmatters.org.

If you have questions or need support with other issues related to your workgroup, please email Catherine.Connelly@njhealthmatters.org.




